
Staff Name 239-935- Position E-mail

Administration

Block, Susan 6165 Chief Executive Officer susan.block@elcofswfl.org

Upshaw, Wynetta 6166  Director of Human Resources wynetta.upshaw@elcofswfl.org

Finance 

Blackstock, Lugeenya 6170 Chief Financial Officer lugeenya.blackstock@elcofswfl.org

Baumann, Cara 239-994-3885 Quality Assurance Coordinator I cara.baumann@elcofswfl.org

Brooks, Regina 6160 Accountant I dominic.cognata@elcofswfl.org

Cardona, Francisca 6107 Accountant III francisca.cardona@elcofswfl.org

Gomez, Clarisa 6163 Quality Assurance Coordinator I clarisa.gomez@elcofswfl.org

Paugh, Ginger 6154 Director of Reimbursement ginger.paugh@elcofswfl.org

Thompson, Grant 6114 Reimbursement Specialist grant.thompson@elcofswfl.org

Vargas, John 6174 IT Support Technician john.vargas@elcofswfl.org

Program/Families Services

Duran, Gilda 6141 Chief Program Officer gilda.duran@elcofswfl.org

Rice, Cora 6157 Director of Program Services cora.rice@elcofswfl.org

Williams, Katrana 6126 Program Services Specialist katrana.williams@elcofswfl.org

Duarte, Karla 6116 Program Services Specialist karla.duarte@elcofswfl.org

Flagg, Carmen 6119 Program Services Specialist, Sr. carmen.flagg@elcofswfl.org

Harris, Sharmita 6197 Program Service Specialist sharmita.harris@elcofswfl.org

Journey, Sheena 6145 Lead Program Services Specialist sheena.journey@elcofswfl.org

Miles, Emma 6159 Lead Program Services Specialist emma.miles@elcofswfl.org

Cruz,Yeniset 6115 Program Services Specialist yeniset.cruz@elcofswfl.org

Roberts, Caroline 6120 Lead Program Services Specialist caroline.roberts@elcofswfl.org

Plaza, Michael 6155 Program Services Specialist michael.plaza@elcofswfl.org

Tejada, Jamie 6124 Program Service Specialist jamie.tejada@elcofswfl.org

Dominquez, Sesia 6127 Director of Program Services sesia.dominquez@elcofswfl.org

Cuervas, Karen 6144 Program Services Specialist karen.bautista@elcofswfl.org

Adkins, Leona

6306 or 239-935-

6117 Chief Quality Officer leona.adkins@elcofswfl.org

Aguiar, Michelle 6123 Early Childhood Specialist II michelle.aguiar@elcofswfl.org

Almonte, Janelle 6123 Lead Early Childhood Specialist janelle.almonte@elcofswfl.org

Bedard, Sarah 6123 Early Childhood specialist II sarah.bedard@elcofswfl.org

Carpenter, Cheryl 6123 Director of Early Childhood cheryl.carpenter@elcofswfl.org

Corrales, Antonia 6123 Early Childhood specialist II antonia.corrales@elcofswfl.org

Cruz, Yanely 6123 Quality Grants Specialist yanely.cruz@elcofswfl.org

Gogia, Bronwyn 6123 Director of Screening and Assessment bronwyn.gogia@elcofswfl.org

Griffin, Brenda 6123 Early Childhood Coordinator brenda.griffin@elcofswfl.org

Harris, Sharyn 6194 Lead Developmental Screening Specialist sharyn.harris@elcofswfl.org

Hess, Jane 6129 Digital Media & Communications Specialist jane.hess@elcofswfl.org

Johnson, Lana 6196 Inclusion Coordinator lana.johnson@elcofswfl.org

Orengo, Ivonne 6143 Developmental Screen Specialist ivonne.orengo@elcofswfl.org

Quinones, Bernadette 6151 Provider Enrollment Coordinator bernadette.russello@elcofswfl.org

Shupp, Sherry 6123 Early Childhood Specialist II sherry.shupp@elcofswfl.org

Thompson, Gayla 6189 Director of Professional Development gayla.thompson@elcofswfl.org

Tidwell, Tallica 6123 Early Childhood Specialist II tallica.tidwell@elcofswfl.org

Zavala, Angelica

6312 or 239-935-

6122 Provider Contracts Coordinator angelica.zavala@elcofswfl.org

Staff Name 239-935- Position E-mail-
Duran, Gilda 6141 Chief Program Officer gilda.duran@elcofswfl.org

Devariste, Amanda 6303 Managing Director amanda.devariste@elcofswfl.org

Barrios, Elizabeth 6199 Program Servces Specialist elizabeth.barrios@elcofswfl.org

Blanco, Gabriella 6313 Program Services Specialist gabriella.blanco@elcofswfl.org

Bolden, Kim 6309 Lead Program Services Specialist kim.whitaker-bolden@elcofswfl.org

Chandler, Alexia 6301 Program Services Specialist alexia.chandler@elcofswfl.org

Eliodor, Manoushka 6316 Program Services Specialist Senior manoushka.eliodor@elcofswfl.org

Morgan, Jasmine 6307 Program Services Specialist jasmine.morgan@elcofswfl.org

TO DIRECT DIAL TO NAPLES;  DIAL 239-213-1137

Updated 7-6-2022

  Early Learning Coalition of Southwest Florida Phone Directory     

                                                                                                                  Quality/Provider Services

                                                                 Naples Office Directory

Fort Myers Office Directory

mailto:susan.block@elcofswfl.org
mailto:wynetta.upshaw@elcofswfl.org
mailto:lugeenya.blackstock@elcofswfl.org
mailto:cara.baumann@elcofswfl.org
mailto:dominic.cognata@elcofswfl.org
mailto:francisca.cardona@elcofswfl.org
mailto:clarisa.gomez@elcofswfl.org
mailto:ginger.paugh@elcofswfl.org
mailto:grant.thompson@elcofswfl.org
mailto:john.vargas@elcofswfl.org
mailto:gilda.duran@elcofswfl.org
mailto:cora.rice@elcofswfl.org
mailto:katrana.williams@elcofswfl.org
mailto:karla.duarte@elcofswfl.org
mailto:carmen.flagg@elcofswfl.org
mailto:sharmita.harris@elcofswfl.org
mailto:sheena.journey@elcofswfl.org
mailto:emma.miles@elcofswfl.org
mailto:yeniset.cruz@elcofswfl.org
mailto:caroline.roberts@elcofswfl.org
mailto:michael.plaza@elcofswfl.org
mailto:jamie.tejada@elcofswfl.org
mailto:sesia.dominquez@elcofswfl.org
mailto:karen.bautista@elcofswfl.org
mailto:leona.adkins@elcofswfl.org
mailto:michelle.aguiar@elcofswfl.org
mailto:janelle.almonte@elcofswfl.org
mailto:sarah.bedard@elcofswfl.org
mailto:cheryl.carpenter@elcofswfl.org
mailto:antonia.corrales@elcofswfl.org
mailto:yanely.cruz@elcofswfl.org
mailto:bronwyn.gogia@elcofswfl.org
mailto:brenda.griffin@elcofswfl.org
mailto:sharyn.harris@elcofswfl.org
mailto:jane.hess@elcofswfl.org
mailto:lana.johnson@elcofswfl.org
mailto:ivonne.orengo@elcofswfl.org
mailto:bernadette.russello@elcofswfl.org
mailto:sherry.shupp@elcofswfl.org
mailto:gayla.thompson@elcofswfl.org
mailto:tallica.tidwell@elcofswfl.org
mailto:angelica.zavala@elcofswfl.org
mailto:gilda.duran@elcofswfl.org
mailto:amanda.devariste@elcofswfl.org
mailto:elizabeth.barrios@elcofswfl.org
mailto:gabriella.blanco@elcofswfl.org
mailto:kim.whitaker-bolden@elcofswfl.org
mailto:alexia.chandler@elcofswfl.org
mailto:manoushka.eliodor@elcofswfl.org
mailto:jasmine.morgan@elcofswfl.org

